ORD.

2005-0094
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 05-4-15 .

An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. 1 for Parish

"~ Project No. S030801, St. Charles Place Sewer
Improvements, to decrease the contract amount
by $5,560.00 and to decrease the contract time
by 9 calendar days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-12-17 adopted December 20, 2004 by the
St. Charles Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project
No. S030801, St. Charles Place Sewer Improvements to D&O
Contractors, Inc. for in the amount of $65,500.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease of $5,560.00
in the contract amount and a decrease of 9 days in contract time;
and,

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order

No. 1 for Parish Project No. S030801, St. Charles Place Sewer Improvements, to

decrease the contract amount by '$5,56o._oo and to decrease the contract time by

9 calendar days. '

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote
thereon was as follows:

YEAS: MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS, BLACK,
DUEH, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: FABRE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _18th day of
April , 2005 __, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the

Official Journal.

RECORDED IN THE ST, CHARLES PARISH"’}‘ |

CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVD/PARISH ¢ WT %V.[fr | GT 2005~ ON . \ 20, 305
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED AS ENTRY NO. ' 20 s
NM
PARISH PRESIDENT: %V/ ﬁ %"” Noﬂf{)?gVEYANCE B00K
RETD/SECRETARY: loput 19, 2005 533

AT 2105 Al ReCO &v. ,é(})




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No.____ 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Wastewater

CONTRACTOR D & O Contractors, Inc.

Contract:  S030801

Projectt  St. Charles Place Sewer Improvements

OWNER's Contract No. S030801 ENGINEER's Contract No. 04012
ENGINEER Capitol Engineering, LLC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract =Documents:
Description:
See Attachment 1 - Description of Changes

Reason for Change Order:
To balance actual quantmes with contractual quantltles and to decrease the contract time.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Attachment 1
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
|Original Contract Price: |Original Contract Times:
’ Substantial Completion: February 24, 2005
$65,500.00 Ready for final payment:
. (days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. ____fo
No.___to No. : No. N/A
Substantlal Completion:
$0.00 Ready for final payment;
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: February 24, 2005
$65,500.00 : Ready for final payment: March 31, 2005
' (days or dates) -
Net inerease (decrease) of this Change Order: |{Net inerease-(decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: February 15, 2005
$5 560.00 Ready for final payment. March 31, 2005
(-9) (days)
fiContract price with all approved Change Orders: IContract Times with all approved Change Orders:
. Substantial Completion: February 15, 2005
59,940.00 Ready for final payment March 31, 2005
(days or dates)
APP JW 5,0 20, ACCEP o)\f/__\
A OWNER {Authorized 'gnattfe) CONTRACTO /A Slgnatura)\
Date: 3{/ g 1/ o5 Date: %/// ¢/roo S Dpate: ”{/ 05—
EJCDC 1910-8-B {1996 Edition) //
Prepated by the il Juint Contract D ie ind by The Gensral C: of America and the Canstiuction Specifications institite.
END OF SECTION

00806-1




} J0 | sved

Aep suo J0J M31D YJOM
aur ulelq .| uo sieday julod

1L+001 0} 66+001 UOHE}S UOHEO0]Y AINJONISELU]

:JO POISISUOD NIOM »

(00'095°c$) | 00°0¥6°65$ 00°005°G9$ SIviol
(00'022'S$) | 00°0£2'2$ STI¥€0 | 000008 ¢ | 00°000'8 $| dwn dunj 4SUIAJ] IMONLSLIU] JO UOLBIO[Y
00°0% 00°002'L$ i 0000218 | 0000C'|$ 1 €5 30104 DAd .. 03 Ure]\] 9510 .9 S1L
00°0% 00°00Z'L$ I 00°002°L$ 00 00Z'L $ 1 ) [I9M 19M 0} Ul 90104 .9 A1L

) ._oo orw;.vmw

oo oo_‘ mmw

S&Z oouom ua_m mm 91

971 ‘Buesuibul joydeD HIINIONT
"ouj ‘sJojoenuod O ® d :HOLOVHLNOD
L080E0S :"ON 1O3aArodd Hsidvd

sjuswaAoidul] Jamag aoeld saley)D 1S :103rodd

SIONVHO 40 NOILdIROS3a
I INSWHOVLLV

SN




